

2021 NCVA Fee Structure – last updated 2/21/2021

We created a Square account in 2020 to make session registration and payment contactless. Square may be utilized for other online payments as well, eg. clothing, other branded merchandise. When Square is used for payment there is an online fee added to the purchase.

Annual Training Pass:

- \$180 for calendar year 2021.
- ATP can be used for unstructured sessions only, not for structured sessions or races.
- Due to 2020 pandemic, 2020 ATP holders are being offered a 50% discount toward a 2021 ATP.

Locker Rental:

- \$200 for calendar year 2021.
- Due to 2020 pandemic, 2020 Locker renters are being offered a free locker for 2021.

Rental Bikes:

- Always free to Juniors.
- \$5, unless included in another fee.

Unstructured Session (at any level, Intermediate, Advanced, etc...):

- Session Supervisor earns \$0
- Sign-up fees:
 - Adult sign-up is \$10
 - Junior sign-up is free
- Board members and Supervisors sign-up is free
- NCVA fee
 - 100% of collected sign-up money goes to NCVA

Structured Session (aka. Coached Session, Coached Structured Session):

- Session Supervisor is paid by the Coach/Promoter (may be the same person)
- Sign-up fee is at discretion of Coach/Promoter
- NCVA fee
 - \$5 per rider sign-up fee to the NCVA (remainder to Coach/Promoter)

Beginner Session:

- Session Supervisor earns \$25 per hour
- Session Supervisor Assistant (max of one) earns \$12.50 per hour
- Sign-up fees:
 - 25+ sign-up is \$15 (\$20 if rental bike is needed)
 - 19-25 sign-up is \$10 (including rental bike)
 - Junior sign-up is free
 - Some Supervisors subsidize certain groups, eg. Women, with Board approval
- NCVA fee
 - NCVA collects all Sign-up fees and Rental Bike fees,
 - then distributes payment to Supervisor (and Supervisor Assistant)

Private/Special Event:

- Usual, non-Covid pricing:
 - \$125/hour plus \$25 flat fee for opening and closing, minimum of 3 hours (\$400)
 - ~~○ Session supervisor earns \$25/hour~~
 - ~~▪ Includes half hour for opening and half hour for closing~~
 - ~~▪ Paid by NCVA (eg. \$100 for a 3 hour session)~~
 - Special case – HPV group - \$300 flat rate plus \$25 for opening and closing
- Covid pricing (as of 2/21/21):
 - \$240 for 12 people for 3 hours
- Supervisor payment, paid by NCVA (as of 2/21/21):
 - \$35/hour (\$140 for 3 hour session including opening and closing, 4 hour total) if:
 - current USAC coach
 - have a coaching business or part of a coaching business
 - should take pictures/videos of session and promote on social media
 - \$25/hour (\$100 for 3 hour session including opening and closing, 4 hour total)

ATRA Race:

- Session Supervisor is paid by the Promoter (may be the same person)
- Entry fee is at discretion of Promoter
- Association fees - NCVA:
 - \$5 per rider fee to the NCVA
 - Rental bike fee to the NCVA
 - (Remainder to the Promoter)

USAC Race:

- Session Supervisor is paid by the Promoter (may be the same person)
- Entry fee is at discretion of Promoter
- Association fees – NCVA, NCNCA, USAC:
 - \$5 per rider fee to the NCVA
 - Rental bike fee to the NCVA
 - \$1.50 per rider fee to the NCNCA
 - \$5.00 per rider fee to USAC (was \$4.75 in 2020)
 - \$100 permit fee to USAC (min of \$10/race if bundled in 10 race permit)
 - (Remainder to the Promoter)